
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

o
z iva: t 12

Orn
N 13

U> o
a) °'

U
14

wYm

15

Ow 0m
16L a

J
U_ 

o 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35239

35239
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35239 is made and

11 entered, in duplicate, as of March 18, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

April 23, 2019, by and between ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, a California corporation

Contractor"), whose address is 400 E. Sixth Street, Corona, California 92879, and the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor ( the " Parties") entered into Contract No. 

35239 ( the " Contract") whereby Contractor agreed to provide as -needed major and

secondary highway construction services, as described in Project Plans and Specifications

No. R- 7131; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to

extend the term to April 30, 2021 and add $ 5, 000,000 for a total not to exceed amount of

15,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one ( 1) additional one year

period, add $ 5, 000,000 to the Contract for a total not to exceed amount of $ 20,000,000

and attach an updated rate sheet; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2.A. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s) for materials and

work identified in Contractor' s Bid for Annual Contract for Major and Secondary

Highway ( Arterial) Improvements in the City of Long Beach, California, attached

hereto as Exhibit "A"; provided, however, that the total compensation to Contractor

shall not exceed Twenty Million Dollars ($ 20,000,000) during the term of this

Contract." 

EWM:bg A19- 02675
01251040. DOCX

2. Section 4 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

o
z acv 12
Woz(o
OQrnI

a13
a

U > 
CO:) 

F- 5

V

6

14
W Y mG= 

ba 15

OWOM
U-' " 16

U— 
J

17

W; 

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

4. TIME FOR CONTRACT. The term of this Contract shall commence

at midnight on May 1, 2019, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p. m. on April 30, 2022, unless

sooner terminated as provided in this Contract, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner. Time is of the essence hereunder. City will suffer damage if the work

is not completed within the time stated, but those damages would be difficult or impractical

to determine. So, Contractor shall pay to City, as liquidated damages, the amount stated

in the Contract Documents." 

3. The Rates in Exhibit " A" to the Contract are hereby amended in

accordance with Exhibit "A- 1", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference. 

4. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in

Contract No. 35239 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

EWM: bg A19- 02675
01251040. DOCX

2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, a California
corporation

2 Cp 1 , 2021

11 , 2021

EWM: bg A19- 02675
01251040. DOCX

By
Name Edward J. Carlson

Title Vice President

B

Name Michael Farkas
Title Secretary

Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2021 By
City Manager

City" 
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
This Second Amendment to Contract No. T* pb%9TaF.% form on

2021. 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By
Deputy

M



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracv. or validitv of that document. 

State of California

County of Riverside

On March 26, 2021 before me, Kenona Nazari, Notary Public
Date Here Insert name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Edward J. Carlson and Michael Farkas
Name( s) of Signer( s) 

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person( s) whose name( s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument

and acknowledged to me that l4e/ she/they executed the same in
hWher/their authorized capacity( ies), and that by # 1s/ her/their

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

rp—," 
KENONA NAZARI

Notary Public - California I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
Riverside Cour California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct. 

Commission N 2318601
JFW My Comm, Expires Jan 10, 2024

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 
i
P

Signature
Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Publi , 

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. 

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document Second Amendment Signature Page — City of Long Beach

Document Date: March 26, 2021 Number of Pages: 3

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None

Capacity( ies) Claimed by Signer(s) 

Signer's Name: Edward J. Carlson

Individual

X Corporate Officer — Title(s): Vice President

Partner   Limited  GeneralRIGHT THUMBPRINTIII

Attorney in Fact OF

Trustee Top of thumb here

Other: 

Signer is Representing: 

Signer's Name: Michael Farkas

Individual

X Corporate Officer — Title(s): Secretary

Partner   Limited  General  

Attorney in Fact

Trustee

Other: 

Signer is Representing: 



EXHIBIT 44A- 1" 

Revised Rates May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2022



E; 

I
4

I

I

I
m

Cl 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

M 0 Ul LO w o 1, tO 0 Ln tO tO tn 0 t- 0 0 tn W LD LO w w w w w 0 0

Uj O N g i M j i i vi tg td ui
d Q.

VZ N M 00 M M M v Itt w m CO CO v lot It
CL V

g

Y,
5

M

NW, 
P- 0Wqg

Im", 6, 

EAR- A 04, 
al 33-Sk

lug
IRR

W

J RISC. 

oeW W W W W W W WWW W W W W W W WWW W W WWW UW

00

lflt- 

6 ui

z
c 0 0 o a
m

CL

CN

D

0 > 
Z

0 0 0, 0
0 CUCU CN 2 t N

06 0 C: m a: 6 n- ou C; 
x00

Z Z

M Lo oM
C: D m m

c D n m

0 0 0 0 a) U) L) 

a) 

m m co o

L) 
CL CO D E lVo

CL ot3

0
0 75 75 75 tj- 06

0 0 E U ffi ffi a a) U) 0 cuL- 06 06 a- 

06 LL D jp
0
0 x0 2) 2M 0 CL m cu a) C) 

m i 0

D D E 0 M 0 0 co
a

2 QE
12

0

lc-- 
12 za 06

x
D 0

cd 42 E F= a r- 
E
C WM a) CL

m — 
CL

Sm
LL

U- m
0 M Lu 2 lu 4) E w CLOL n

m a) 

o

co o
co

Cl) to co
m

E
M

E
3

D W

F- 0 C D C a 0 C: 0
w x0 x0 x0 o o

L) 13 1) 

Go) 
0 0

C6 CL 3
M CO M E . 2 i E E

2

CD 0 a) a) a) 
M M M m 0 0 CL 0 CL

m 0 c— u U U U) D 21 2 5 2 Q) 

0 0 0 A-- r- n M to U) 
0 fo fa2, 0 6 CL a. a

1) 
n c a

Q W W LL LL LL r_ 
C:) 3 CD 0

m v Ul> w rl- co 0) CD N CO t LO to I,- co m 0 N M LO Co I,- 

O
N CN N N CN N CN

I
m



UIUIUIUIUIUIUIUIrnIcn co wIw U) cnlco 0l 0l 0l0lcnl nl nlw - j - j IJ IJ IJ IrI- IJIiI Iil lUlUIU

n nn eeee aeee 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 YC
N CV N cV M M M C' M

W) O O O O cc9 M a 0 v O a 1C> M 0 0 0 C) cA O O O a a 0 0

t0 tt n, W N N O htD o 0? M W M ePN M N Ci C) C1 M 6f) N N h O e}' uy 0 e to

E E E

to

E E E

N
O

cA to M r

M M
h N to O M

M M

ems- 
trc) cG

N r' e- 
cC trA M v w q• V M ONO LO

m m m m m m m m
0) 

v
N

o
N

a O) a Na
N

a_ 
N

a
N
s

m

I 171 

UIUIUIUIUIUIUIUIrnIcn co wIw U) cnlco 0l 0l 0l0lcnl nl nlw - j - j IJ IJ IJ IrI- IJIiI Iil lUlUIU

n nn eeee aeee 

NINImmcoMIMIMImcommNrIgIlNl lIVIgvvvtnLOLO( n lV) UlV) 4) U) 0l0l( l( l' l' l( o

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 YC
N CV N cV M M M C' M

E E E E E E E E

m m m m m m m m
0) 

v
N

o
N

a O) a Na
N

a_ 
N

a
N
s

m

6CL aaaa cninFn05incnin n
te= a

O O O O O P% O. 9iN Q a Q O Q O E MN N N N 7 0 7 0 m
U U UU U U U U U U U U U U U U O O
o 0 o c c c a c c c c c a a a a a a a n. 

C C C C G U U U U U U U U 0 0 N N N N N N N N N
m o m E E E E E m m m m m m m m

I- 0 0 0>>>>> a a a a a( fl G X X N N N N 3 3
E E E y U y N U W W XW

X
W O O O

O) N 0 0. d M a a Q 0 0 0 Q Q Q Q m rn rn rn ai a5 cn ai of d of rn rn m m
o) a) 01 o) o) o) O O) a a IS a c c c C c c c c c c c c c c O O O O O

U. rO. O oO O O O=--==- 
C C C c C C c G

A
m m m m 7 7 3 m" G7 E E o a v

O 4) Q) C c csi c c cn nu) M 0 t c O) W

dC OC C
c c c E E E E E o a v a o a o a roU m

U c

cncncncnaa. aaa. aaan. aofw

U o 0 r.+ 0 0 a- 0 0 0 0 0 m m m m o 0 0a a a a a---_--__ 0 0 o o a a a

Etic) L) mmmmmuUluciu00uDDDDwwwwmwa°mw°°°° t` t` F`-~ 

NINImmcoMIMIMImcommNrIgIlNl lIVIgvvvtnLOLO( n lV) UlV) 4) U) 0l0l( l( l' l' l( o



0000
0 0 0 0 Oo N N 0 w 0 O) MOM" WI- 01000000

V- V- N N 0 g m m 0 w w N N w w 1, F. rZ U ul 1 q R 0 w 0 v q UA 41 ul
La mi kti ui w C4 o o R Lq Lq 6 mi 4 C t,: Oi 6 6 0 0
N N N N

M w

m

11- 
i"A svvg 

IN

f- ImXMAl- 

IMs, n-- 
0

LL U- U- U. U- U- U- U- U- r- r- C: a c c c c a c c

w w w w wI I I I I I I I I I I I I I

woOow
C) 0 C> w uj o o W 0 0 0 0 ui w C) w

6 Ir 0 ix 0 0 Ix IX 0: 0 0 Et 0
L6 0 C) 0 0 0 6

oq
0 00 00 0 0000 0 C o 0 0 0 0 0 C) 0 C, 0 0 0 0 6 600 0 0

U.) 0
v- 004 V) 

N to tn 0 0f) 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 in 0 0 0 to
CY) C%j m N m 04

0 0 0 C 0 0 q 9 9 0 q 0
0 6 V- T- T- O

V E; G 0 0 0 0 0
a 0

V.: V. 

U') 
tr) 

C14 U) V- LO F Lo 0 to 0 0 Lo 0 U-) NM C) Lc) 
C14 M LO N CY) N

Lo

c c c a
w 0 0 0

E E E E

2 2 2 2
CL a CL CL

E E E E w w w w w
CL CL CL CL ow

0 L) 0 L) 
a. o- d- al

D W a) W
U) U) U) U) co

14 14
3 D 3

n 0 U) 
2
U) w

F- 
D Q) 0 2 2

0 D 0 0 m 15 Zi m m
0) a 0) 0) 0) 

N6 6 6 2 2 2 2 2
m m wm wm inm inm wm ww ww c c c cc r- 0) 0) 0) 
mmco m co ca m mm m

a) 0) D 0) 0 0 0 a c c c c c c
EEEEEEEWWWWWOW

E E E E E E E m c c a a a

le0 d0 Y0 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a) 91 2 2. 2. 0
m m m m a) 4) a) 0 0 0 0 0 CL 0- CL CL L a. a- o oN w w w c c a C a a C C C C C C C m m m m m m

m M@ ca M M M M M 0 0 0 0 0 cu L a. 0- 0- CL CL CL 2C C C C 
r, 

2 E E E E E
W w w w w

U 0 0 u u u 0 0 L) L) 

L) 0.1 6 10, g 9 CL CL CL Q- a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 m m 3 5 5 0 0

m m m w 0 a 0 D 0 o C) w w w C 0 D Q o u
0

U) 0

i>-, Ne Nd M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

2 M 2 2 31 I
2 2MQ¢¢¢¢ 2 23 T 2 12 2 2 10 I I I

CL 0. 0.

1
0.

1 al
0. 0-

1 CLI
0. 0.

1- l< 2
I I I I 1'' v¢¢ 

0 0 0 0 vii 1: 31cn

N CO CD C) r N M Nr to CD 1+ CO M CD r N m 1 to 0 ice- co 0) CD r N m rt to o 1, 0 a, 0 r CN M It to

a

m

I- 



IV, CO h h e" CD N N

to 10 4, to N r r ti M ul Co O O O O to to
w

N
CA Cn Co et d O O OCD tD CO O U) to tff r CO CD t0 r r W t0 M d' CC) r M M O h tDt0hti ti N tt1 N N CAr CO to Co CA h h h u O O M O M r pp  N Cl 0 0 0 N

N ILO t0 h tC r e t17 e ^ e V, K1 t0 CO N P. w W N h0 N o t0 ' s 00 00 e- O
N et M t} T-" T - e1 r r - w O IT M w W) tt M

C0 h aD O O r N M In CO h GD O O r N M In CO h DD O O r Cy M c1 l[) O t,- CO
0 0 0 0 - r r r r r r - r N N N N N N N N N N M M M M M M M M M
I r r r r r r r r --• r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r - r r r r r r

dd-

U5cnincnininu cn

m mm m M r
a 0)' 0W aa)r-r0) m w

aa) 
u1 W rn rn rn rn rn Mrn rn a W - o o

o 0 0 0 o a) 4. 

aL)'
o a°)  

v
y

a° i  

w y y

rn rn rn rn 0) rn rn p o a o b o o o o 0 0 0 0
n Q Q 4 Q rn0

rn

0
rn

0
com) rno

Q
oo 00- o Q

o

ag
0

a2
0

CLCL
0

aE
0

a
4; a; 0 0 o t t c C M cu M cu u m ca mo

N Fh N
0

to

0

to

0

to

om

to E o
M

E
a) m

E o
a) 

E
m 

E o
w 

E O
a) m 

E O E Op) 0) 0) 5
E

75
E

75
E E

0 0

C0 h aD O O r N M In CO h GD O O r N M In CO h DD O O r Cy M c1 l[) O t,- CO
0 0 0 0 - r r r r r r - r N N N N N N N N N N M M M M M M M M M

I r r r r r r r r --• r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r - r r r r r r

dd-

U5cnincnininu cn

m mm m M r
a 0)' 0W aa)r- r0) m w

aa) 
u1 W rn rn rn rn rn Mrn rn a W - o o

o 0 0 0 o a) 4. 

aL)'
o a°)  

v
y

a° i  

w y y

rn rn rn rn 0) rn rn p o a o b o o o o 0 0 0 0
n Q Q 4 Q rn0

rn

0
rn

0
com) rno

Q
oo 00- o Q

o

ag
0

a2
0

CLCL
0

aE
0

a
4; a; 0 0 o t t c C M cu M cuu m ca mo

N Fh N
0

to

0

to

0

to

om

to E o
M

E
a) m

E o
a) 

E
m 

E o
w 

E O
a) m 

E O E Op) 0) 0) 5
E

75
E

75
E E

0 0

2 02 2 w W w w
E
w

E
w

E
w

E
w

0 0a• CL 0 0a- as0 0aa. 0 0an0 0as0 0aCL0 0as
0 0

a0) 

Q Q
rn

Q DN o 0a) 0 0 O 0 0 0a) 0 H 0 i>, U P 0 U  a I 10 Y Y Y Y

GO CO CO NC a) Ni N a) NC a) NC ONNC ONNC ONNC N C U a) NC Cn NN
U—) 

a) N
Vi a) NC U a) N NN a) N U U

E
U

s
t) 

t

cn N to a) O Nm 0O m a) D a) O a) O m2 NO  a) L) a) N
Q q a) O NO ND a) i— 

o 0 O O C m m n d d o n. 0 CL m 0. o a 0 d. a co D O O

w w w w w ct w Cr w c ci

p

i

Rp
l

p

i

p

l l

a

l i l l

@
i l o

N

I
N

I
N

I
N

b
N

t o
N

t o
N

l 0
@ N p p p

0

U
0

U
0

U
0

U
0

U

a w a a

N m m a) a) a) m m m a) a) m, m m N a) m a) a) a1 a) a) a) v o a a v>>>> 
cn n to cn cn tn cq tq 80 Co cn a) V1 a) CO ' Cn D Cn °' O U 0

n Cn n U) cn a) a) w a) M M M M

C C CL C L' C L C 21` C 2'' C YU Yo Y0 Yo Yca
a

E
a

E
a

E
a

E
a

EUUUU
a CL a s

L

in inin0650U)u(nnUinUv)UinUva0
M M M M M M M M

U
ca

v sn cn w u5 n vi in w U U` U U nn 0) in w in CL a a a

C0 h aD O O r N M In CO h GD O O r N M In CO h DD O O r Cy M c1 l[) O t,- CO
0 0 0 0 - r r r r r r - r N N N N N N N N N N M M M M M M M M M
I r r r r r r r r --• r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r - r r r r r r



I
0 M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 W W 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 w a N 0 le 00

tf) to
C4 N m A Cl 4 IR q 0 41

V: v: N N t0 m N N N w 6 3M N to' D W) V- oo 00 er m N N co co f` 0 w w It 4q m t. w Nr r r

4A, 

iOak
A 21

41B co, 4mAM
tY

o' o- vmsmng -;v, M-1

IE
LL LL LL LL LL LLu LL LL LL LL U- U- U- LL LL LL LL U- LL LL I.L.LL U- LL

U) V U) co i j j i j j j j j j j j

O w O d 0 0 0 LLF O O d O w O 0 w

Oor0 Oci
O

O00

OoO
0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

MET- ITOON COY) 
C,4 w Izroo Lo,

voom IX) OOMLOO C) T 00 a t-- T- C14 C14 04 N

0 0 0 q C C) 0 9 0
O 9 T- 

C) 

oo 0 0 0000- 0000 O- T- 10 o- C:) 0O
C%4 V) N 4) 04 04

0 Lo 0 U.) 
C14 N

OP OP T T OP OP

U U U C) C) 

0 0 0 0 0 0

9 19 19 9 19 9

C) U C) U U C) 

cn 0) M 0) 0) CY) 

r- r- 
11 II II II II II CjI1I CV11 NII CiII iII N11 a tif` t, 

11 r., I`a
1II 11 II II
IIc

C's 06 06 6 6
TL

I I I 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 w w 0 CD W a) 
CL 0 0. CL 0. CL CL a m a a a a 0- a

9- 9- C# 
Li0 U

a C
Q< 

F- F- F- 0CL 0CL 0CL 00. 0CL 0a a- a. ol a. cL a- a. 6- 6- o- a- E EL a- cL cL 6- a. aL) a L) C.) 
ED ED D 0 D

Q. a- a. cL a. 6- Q. L L 0- 0- CL Q- a. cL o- cL o- CL
F- 

J' tL' 1! 7 w co w U) U) U) U) co W U) U) U) V) U) Y) Y) U) nF- 
ai 6 T ig a) 

ED co 00 co 00 co co a ua 1.) a ja 11v mQ) 
o 0 0 7 L.: L-: L.: L.: L: L: L: 7 L: L.: l L: 

7

g 2 2 T 0 a. cL cL cL CL cL

Ze
c0 cW c0 cW c c a. cL cL rL cL L

E E E E E E
0

E
0

E w w w w w u) u) U) u) u) u) 

0 m 0 0 z m jo m 0 m 0 0 0 0 0 0 m

0 CD a) 4) u a)- 
EU

CL a. CL CL a. 0- IL a- 3 C) C) C) C) 0 U 0 C) C) 0 0 0 0 0 0') 0

ol
m

0 C) C) C) 0 L) 0 L) U0 0 u 0 0IQ. a. 8- 0. q- 0- a. I Q. 10. o- Q. 6. a. Q. d- a. d- d- a. a. a. a. Q. a. a. 

N Co ct to W r. CO M 0 r N co t V) 0 P- w 0) 0 N m I. Lo D f,- co 0) 0 T N M V to to I- 
v LO to to Lo U.) O m V) V) to w 0 0 0 O o co 0 co to r- tl- rl- r.- r-- rl- I- I- 

I



U) co 0( co( 0 0( co

MLL 
W( n( U)

LL 
U)
LL 

U)(( n U) W W LLi Ui LLi W( LU UJ W LL] W W W( U)( n( 0 W( U)
IU- 

U) I0

U V V
m m m

U U U U j
L L . 0 . 0 U) U) U) 

O O O C CG

jjL jjL
L

C C • C

0 d V U U U U U m m> cu

J -- 

a. a. m o.
0 u v

oo co co co 00 0o c c tr c Q Q Q Q U U U U O O O O w w w W a c t c r c
w w w w w w w w w w w w w w BluI— 

L

w w w w w w ih cn i+ ih r> ih m m m m c' o m m c' o cNa m m N m c` v m m ami ami a' iv7U 
aaa a >>— Y -- — Y U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U > 

m m m  m m ui vi vi vi vi ui vi vi uS ui vi vi vi vi vi vi O O O m m m

u) v7 cn v) N N N 0 N N 3 3 . 3 3 3 CL a a a a o. a M a a a a a. a a a a a Q 3 3 3 3y cn y N w w w w w w E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E>>>> m o 0 0 0 0 o a v v mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m c c C
m m m m U U U U U U ( n m cn u) u) ( n o O O o O
U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U o o Q U U U U
U U U U U U U U>>>> U U U U
a aao.( aa. n. an CLCLCLaaan UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUaa( La

I loli- I- - CO Inco 00 0 00C* o1( D 0) 
0Ia) 

CD CD Im m C$
INIIN

NI10 NINI10 NIID NINICO NICD NINININICO NIIT NILO
NIN

oo

00 00 00 00 O O 00 OJ 00 00 O O O 0 O 47 01 O CA O O 0 0 O O O 0 O 0 Oa- 

0 0 0 o a a o o a o 0 o a o o a

M M N N O M et tt eh er N CO If N N M

00 N tf et r r r 4n r O r r t0 4f1 M w w 00 00 co 00 00 00 00 00 0o 00 00 00 CO 00 N e= r r r 4A O
r r r r et d' d' r r r er M N r DD 00 00 00 O 00 00 00 00 00 O 00 00 00 00 O n p Lr) N r

N N N Na N N N N N N N N N N

NNWO, 
31Aidz id

U) co 0( co( 0 0( co

MLL 
W( n( U)

LL 
U)
LL 

U)(( n U) W W LLi Ui LLi W( LU UJ W LL] W W W( U)( n( 0 W( U)
IU- 
U) I0

U V V
m m m

U U U U j
L L . 0 . 0 U) U) U) 

O O O C CG

jjL jjL
L

C C • C

0 d V U U U U U m m> cu

J -- 

a. a. m o.
0 u v

oo co co co 00 0o c c tr c Q Q Q Q U U U U O O O O w w w W a c t c r c
w w w w w w w w w w w w w w BluI— 

L

w w w w w w ih cn i+ ih r> ih m m m m c' o m m c' o cNa m m N m c` v m m ami ami a' iv7U 
aaa a >>— Y -- — Y U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U > 

m m m  m m ui vi vi vi vi ui vi vi uS ui vi vi vi vi vi vi O O O m m m

u) v7 cn v) N N N 0 N N 3 3 . 3 3 3 CL a a a a o. a M a a a a a. a a a a a Q 3 3 3 3y cn y N w w w w w w E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E>>>> m o 0 0 0 0 o a v v mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m c c C
m m m m U U U U U U ( n m cn u) u) ( n o O O o O
U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U o o Q U U U U
U U U U U U U U>>>> U U U U
a aao.( aa. n. an CLCLCLaaan UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUaa( La

I loli- I- - CO Inco 00 0 00C* o1( D 0) 
0Ia) 

CD CD Im m C$
INIIN

NI10 NINI10 NIID NINICO NICD NINININICO NIIT NILO
NIN

oo

00 00 00 00 O O 00 OJ 00 00 O O O 0 O 47 01 O CA O O 0 0 O O O 0 O 0 Oa- 



IA 1A O N tp O a0 tU
O O

r• r N ON tC M N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N M I N h tC CO
a0  00 O G tV < Oto t0 r r

t N v: N N  N N
C

I
u. 

I I I I I I IJ IJ IJ IJI- 1IJIJI-1 I0 Ic IU Iw I0 I0 IU IC Ic IU I( oIu- Iu- Iu- Iu- Iu- I6 I6 I6 IU IU IU IU

M c r tv

I
G

I I
G G G G r

I
r G r- r r: r d c. r r'. Z' Z

0 0 O O OOOO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O' O 0

O O r 0 0 0 W O W O W O O O O O O O O O O 0 0 0 O' O
p 0 0

r

oo LOOr tf' r r r r r W Or t r W, O r 0 0 O
0
r 0lA O r

N N r

ammv
0
O N

M
o U
o
LO

as as n. 
m M cq

a7

o o o o
2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 m
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0- 

NN N Lo 6 p

0 0 0 0 00 0 0
U") to LO 4") 0 LO Lo L

c a

d d da 
WWWW O

Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
o: Q n. Q. N m aUV
U U U Ut o o o

orN N N c0 N N N mm N N N mp
C

d d O CO D V, O O W C C C C C C C C c C C C C C C c M cjN N N N O O O O
tn

O O

N

O O
0

O O
U

O

N

O
N

O 0 0
U) 

0 C a Q; 
m m m tv Aro I i I t I I 1 i fnN toN toN U H N to to n to

to
n rn to Nv N O N N vNi vi

c c c c c

mLa
m

yp
c_ m

aaL) aaL Lam aL aL awL aL aaL amL awL aaL aaL) aaL 
U=

a

U=

amfOA
D 0 Oa000m D a) w 1) D a) a) a) a) al a) a 0

E

U=

actoo
U=

NaO
0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O OOOOOO

EfUU U U UUU @U mU 1U 06 U 9pO O U O O O O O O

Oa°cIQi
0. Q. d A n JJJJJJJ- iJJ

JJJJa
JU)U) U)( od1- 

NINININININININININININININININININININININININININICNNICNNINININININININININ



I
III

v N v N Q 0 0 Q Q qCl 0 0 0 QIR q IR q q CO R 00 R 0 ab 0 00 W) 00 CO m 0 0 w 0 a 0 r r w w
w 0 w w w w w N. m t- m W t,: vi ti vi r to hr NLQ

tl V) w

v m 4 N C14 fl. N N W) N V) M N
T- N V- o) ct 7) at M d a) 0) 

r

a - S
k", 

V, 

A5, 

AME A cam
JbA J , - 

06

la" 

tlOarntg
jo

IM- 
IR, 7"T

S Ui n

w
LL LL LL LL LL LL LL LL LL LL LL LL LL U- LL U - 

P P W< U) U) 

Lu w w w w w LLI w w LU W C UJ c) 0 W 0 C) LLJ C:) 0
a C) w

60606060606 0 to 0 6 0 6 0 6 00 0 0 C) 00 0 0
0 0 c; 00006 a C) 

U) LO a 0ZO

C:) OpMW CO 0 0
LO LO U) C) r. 

N w

X x
0

X x

0 0 E E CL

0
M

0
M E E E E

0) 

E
D

E
E E

m m
c c E

CL

E Lu UJ a) w a) a) 12

m m 2 2 a c 2 a) w m m m

E E m M M M M cn V) M CO a- Q- Q- a. 
m

0 W

M. 
E E

3 o 4) 
0 0 0) 0• 

ca

m

Cc
m

c2
in CO 00 0 a cnz CD a a

C: 

E 2 a) a) w w

C c: c C m M- 0 0 C C c0 cW o cn M
U) 

m

w

6
cn W

8 8 m to m m m Q cj E E

12 4 co M cn 0) 0) 0) 
m w

Jw- A 0 0 0: 0: co T C
IL CL0 402

0 0 0

ani or- 
0 0

o ar
i! 2' W

0

0ani
C 0 C) C: C: 

m m 2. U 0 0 u Ln Lh

CL a. a- CL U m m CL 0- C m m

F- E u) cn 0 a) c c 0 0 CL CL w it

Um w
E

m

E
mj M

E
U

E
0) 

9 0) r- cm9 cmr- 0) r- 
en 6

C: 
di
s

0) 

G
m

S; 
L m

D CU V) M M a a a CL CL CL CL a CL CL D0w

0 D
03) 3

S rn rn rn rn- u

3

c

OD
ao) 

0 u u 0 a 0 0 u 2-• L2. M. 
ccnm F- 

ro-
I

a C C F- 0 W
U) U) U) U) C, 

4 0 0 x x T 0 0 0 0 u 0 0 0

m m 75 ffi W Iffi 0 0
T

X0 X0 C: r- C C: C c C: r_ M
w
u

CD
0

m m X0 x0 m m IFa Fa m w m m m m
T

to LO 0 0 0 LO LO LO LO LO 1- t t T a. a- CL 0- CL Q- CL Q. — 
F- F -- 

0 D
T- N C14 N A N 04 0 0 0 0 0 n 0 to 0 N-!) 

u 0 0 u

6 6 6 CN 6 CD W ' S 0) JD CD ' S W

C G G G c c 6 c c a c c G 12 DN N rL Ul 0 1 aL M 2 9 A cu In v) C6 C
c

a 5
0 Z0 2 2 0 Q. 6 0 6 CL Cl a0 0 0. 0

m C
1= 

cm am M a c cM am m a c cM aM tM 2M 0 0 0 0 t 2- 00 u 6 6 E E E 0 0

CL CL 0- a- C- L CL L CL CL CL Q- C- a- a. 
D 0) a) D w w w a) E

a. a. FL Ff
cz C D D Ze a) Z,4 D a) 

D D a) 4) 
W Dcu a) D 4) a) 0 0 0 a) 0) 4) D 0 0 a) 

Eu 2 2 2 2 1" 2
F- I I-- I F- F- I F- I F-- I I--• F- I F- 14- 1 i'-- I F- j mi

r- m 0 0 N 0 ct In 0 t-- w m 0 N m et LO W r- w 0 0
LO LO to LO On CD 0 0 In to 0 In m w h rl_ rl_ r- rl- r- r r. r- w m 00 00 CC) 0 m m w w 0 m
C14 04 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

I
III



W W W V- WWV- W W T- V" V- M 0 M 0 V" M 0 T- W W 0 W W 0 " N Wh00 co
N w o N w N w V- o T- o 41 w 0 w N N o w N 0 R N N w q r- 1, w P': 

6 Ld 6 N r. 6 C4 Ii N11: 6 cli 1- 6 6 C4 t': 6 r; r1i U) C6 C -i oi W as vi Cq 00

K

ISW, 
MCIa

ne

U- U- U- U- U- U- U. U- U- U- LL U- U- U- U- U- U- U- LL U- U- U- U- U- U- U. U- U- LL u- U- U- U- U- U- Iu- 

lu- 
u- lu- 

0 w 0 a q WW C q W 0 0 C) W 0 0 C W 0 0 9 W w w 0

6 ce o o C, 0 0 0 M 6 6 0 w 6 6 a w 6 6 0 m C a
O::

i Ix 0 w
o o

C) O00000000000000000000c:)O0000000
0 0 00 0 0LO 0 C) 0 0

Lf) 
0

M - oU.) a 0 0

a o o o C' o o C c) o C a 0 q C 

o C, C, o c) 0 0
LC) to c, to 0 Lc) o Lc) 0 0 C) 

o 0 0 o 0LO U') U) 

U) 

mm
N' 0 Z Z a IR T

0- CL
M CL I m m m m 0- m m m m m m m m a m m m

45 8- E m m m
LC 45 E 6 15 i-, 

m m m m m m m m m m 0 m

4) 

E
D

E
d

E
d

E
O1

E
N

C C C C NE
w

E
0

E
0

E E E E E E E E
D E E S E

m m m m M M M m

0- 0- CL CL 0- a> m m m m a. a. a. 0- 0CL m mCL CL m0. CL IL CL mm
V4) aD vT CL CL CL CL v v v v v v 10 io 10 10 0

4 NNL 1) L M 0 0 0 0 0 fA a
U) 0 wW w 0) 4 0) 4 w4Mn

m 0 0 m a) d) D Q) cu m M w

0

w m m
4
m m m m

m nL nL DL 2 w it 0 w W w m w

cr- W
m

W mX 0) 0) 0) 0) C" 0) 0 0) 0) 0) cn 0) cm tm E
0

s
0

E
0

E- 
0

s cn 0) 0) 0) 
C C C a 0 - 0 o 0

a a a 2 CL CL CL 75 2 . 2 a
M Cr) 0) 

CD tm 0) 
a q a CM 0) C;) Cy) 

9 S U) 0 cm cm cn cm

Cc,:, 
s c S; n U) D U) 0) C" Im

a 6 S S s r- 2- 9- Q. a CL CL a S E F= 0 0 0F= 
C6 cp

G s
cm — 

s - 21- L CL c c a

CL OL CL CL L L, CL 2. 
4= r- LI

C L

To in in U) U) ct) U) CD U) w 2 5 U) 1h U) U) co 0) 
n

0
w co 0) U) 0 U 0 u u u L) F- 

m m m
m T Q- m CL CL TO a c c a

toM M M F- j., 0 0 0 D m m m w F- F- CLCL 0- L L
r a a c a CL CL CL CL c cc 0 L) o Q m m m m ra ro M M C C: C S u L) 

L) a) a) w a) 
iv

Q- U. 0- L
2

V; U) 

2
5 mmmm( uCL 0. CLS2

V, aNNNN., 
T: r r r

cL 6- o- 
MMMM-,, 
a M

a)( Ua) a)
mmmm

D. CL ( L a- ( nm m mm 0 U
CL N

2 2 2 1 1 1 1) N 0 CL0 CL 0
m

S. 
m

7a
TO
2 j2

14, 
A V) M 0 2 wN 0 a 0 0 a a n

0 0 0

o

0 0 0 0 00CEEOE E 00aoIoCLCLQ' a6UOU
2 2 a

OOOE EEomco" ooco' a) 
N0 0

Z
0 u w a) D

E E OE
0

E
0

E
0

E
w 60 5 Z t EN W D d) D

CD 0 W D
0 0 0 (' D 0) D Q) 9

W
9
0

E
D 0 M

Ix 2 F=- 

Fm - iw
E g

t 0 Zo. Zo. Zo Zo Z60 6, to iD co to o Zo Zo I to ZD Zo w to zw I CO CO 00 00 co ; o CO 00 o bo 61I I 1 1 1ao c0 I 1 co co co

M IT to 0 r- M M 0 v Lo 0 r- M M 0 m V to D r- m m C) 
0 0 0 0 0



W
WIN

00 V' V- C* w 0 w 1- le oo 0 0 V- m 1h V- V W T- V W CD 00
o C) 

0 w o t- 0 m 0 m 131 r LO t, to
t': w~ C4 6 C4 C), 0 t- C- 4

CW4

oo
W 04 vi C4 t, w N o C4 06 Cd T- w 00

V- V- V) m C*4 m 00 M N

100
I

W

M 
A- 50

MINT

M. 
mor, 

Tillgg
5

U. j LL1 ILL
j

LL LLI U- LL LL LL U- LL U, LL LL LL LL
n

LL

0
LL U- 
W to

LL U- U- LL

6m6 6j j j j j i i i i i

I

i i i 1

0 w 0 a 0 uj 0 o w 0 w LU cl O p, w ul W LU LU W
O 0: ci 6 i M 6 6 m 6 w 0 0 0 w M 0 0 0 w 0 0 cr. C) Q' O C) 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L6 0 U-1 0 00 0 0 0 6 C) 0 0 C, 0 0 0 0 0LO U") V- UD LO C14 C14LO

0 C or0 LQ ci
c) 

U-) r- c) 0 cq 0 V: 0 0 rOd0
U) C14 4

CL M m m

m w m m 3 3: 3: 
M M M M T e 4 e

Q L) C) 0
0 0 0 0 0

1 00 0 0 0 0

EEEJ EEEE=)=)=):D
w 0 0 w w L) 0) 2 2 2 2

C cj

g m m m N Cq Cq cv coco C& m
CT 12 CL ( L L L 0. L Q Q Q 2 e a C') Cl) m
01010 0

W 0 0 010 N v) COCD ID COtLCL CL LL LLD

11Z
tc 9 m mm

m w w m W Q: C X 6 C6 C6 cms cmc mc 0) s
U. LL LL

0) 0) cn Ei Sv IM CM CD M 7 M cr) CO
a a C S s

o
S m

CLIr CL CL 2 2 S
000

r. c- r666 WOW

lm CL CL CL CL
U- LL U- LL C'L wo. a 0 0L, L, L) G E s s s 8) M 0

S 00 0 0) a) C) x w wa
E S, E' S' a a CL ccu ca) 13a0 0 Cw

CL

0

CL

0 CL0
E E E E

v v 0 w

U u 0 a Q) w W 0 j

M
N
L( LM Mm Ma. t Z t

0) 

3 F x
m a m E E E

Jmmmmmm
CL

E E c U 0 0 0 E E E
0 a) m 0 W fn 0 0 0 m m ma- C a c a a c

4 4L
Q. L L a- 

0 ig U CL L CL a. r- = 9 u S2 g E E t 
a) a) u 5 a) a) 

L

0 Z5 a0 0 w 0- 0- CL L) V

Li

rn Q Q C/) U) U) CO 0) m 0) 0) 5 Z; j5 ffi ru L

ao
iT E E E E E E

16
0 NN 0 0 0 0 a n Z; a C- r 9 r am Qt5
0

C C

16
E CL0 0. 0 2a CL lb0 to 00) 4) 

0

g
0 0 ml I ti m m m m m m

D0of
o Ts O a) cu

0 0 C cu w w cu w w CL CL a D- 
0

CL

0

6- 

O

D- 

0

Q- 

0

CL

00- CL CL 0- 
OW E 9 9 0 w w w 0

0: w m 0: 7 4 e e e e n n n n wn
ZN C,4 NZNa. w 0: a H 1-- m cu w u m u

b., io c01 ial i0l 01

co Nm COm Vm LOm 0 r,, m co COm 0) m CD rIt N M V
IT

0 to I,- CO 0) 0 r- Cq M t M 0 CO M 0 r N CO 8 V) 0 rl 00 M

co co m m m m co m co vm m m vm Itm IT IT LO LO U') 0 U') U') LO U') LO 0 0 D D cc 0 0 D
m co co m co m m m m co m m m m co m m m co co co co

W
WIN



Ile

V) 0) CO V) to N m m et 1- 0) 
w 1, 0 0 M M V- N M W W 0 W M 1, 0 0 0 m

M t- o W T- W M 0 0 V- m

wt' 
0 0 71 CR M r : r` 1": w v N

C4 C; 6 06 6 fl: W W N Cl rl- 6 ci ui 6 C; W; co w m 0) Cq T- 0 1, 1, 0 t' 0 Lo V- 14 00
V- U) gn M U) Co W) m N COui C4 C -i Lf) V- CM 0 im 00 W) FA 00 f W W V- 00 W) 00 00 Lf) Cl) co W) m0) CO) W
M N T- 04 m m m m N N

R

5 M E Mw

mt

V

LL
co

U- 
U) 

U- 
U) 

LL
U) Ll l i LLI L31 WLLI Ll LLi tll LLi LLj W W W W WJL<UP111 LLi W w< Llj

0 0 LU 0 W w q q q w o o w o o C w o C) w o o w a w C w uj

M q 0 M M a 0 0 M o 1w o IxlxC) 0

0 0 0 0 0 C, 0 0 0 ci ci C) 0 0 0 0 6 C:, 0 6 0C*4 0CN 0LO C' j N 04

C) 
0 0, 

en o o o o

CI C' 4 C-4 cp
000

0 0 It C) It C) ffl
CIJ

N LO

D
z z z z w w w w
E
gQ9, 00

E E 2 6
zzzz

6 0 6

rn 05 U) co m m m
r 1 K 0- 

rn 0) U
W" tt

C5 L) 5 0 C' 72

j CIIj

LM IM In a a CL 06 mmmm
D D 0 0

LL LL 0

a CL 0. 
006 rn fn co

CL CL CL 0 0 0

0 W 0 CV NCV
V; v; a a a

m

Q

m
06

m

0- M M M b L4 L EL a- F- 

c a C o 0 0 co m m 0 0 0
m m

a* CL W m m Z

a) ch 1- a) a) a) COL

m m m 0Z5
0

6
LL

ch

I. L. LL

0) 
a

1

a
1

CL
1

a
1

a CL

05
io is m 4) D 0) r- a a E 9E S6 E

F- F- 

CL CL 0 - E 2 9) 02 1-) 0
CD

E
W

E
W

E U) W cn U) W D a) 0 W V 0 0 0

OE 0 o
0 0 0 0

E E 0 0 0 Q P. a 13- il. CL CL m m m m m m o a 0 o
mcL mcL ma- A D m U) 0) in mC- G m mC- M cn tm tm 0 9 9 0
a 0 m L CL CL cL c. cL cc COOOOQ. 0 0 C) 0 G

U
a0 a0 CM 0 0C 0a

0 0

E
0

E
0) 

E
a) 

E
0) 

E
0

E
CL

a

CL

a

CL

a

CL

c E E E S
4 a_ 2

V V V t 0co 0a) ua) cD
Z

D
U
D

CD 0) cn 0 M

E
0 w a) 0 0 0) x x

3 3 C m m m m g g g g 2 Lu w w 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 V
F- F- F- 

M
a. 

MCL MCL m
a. c c c a c c a a a

m a a c

46
a c r

46 46
Lm Am Lm Lm Lm 9 w cr aV) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 tu tu 4j tu

m
67 0

0 0 cn U) cn 0
2) 

U) 
2) 
w

2) 
U) w q 4 r W r- a a a c c a a c' 

W0 0 2) 2 o o 0 0 0 0 0) 

M CP 0) n
0

cn to
2

a S! W 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 SO
0Z n Ln

8, 8, 
5-" 4- 1dEEEEEEEEEEEEwO

2-9
a, eo- co mm

MMM( Dwwwwwwwwwa)(D2

a . CL CL x w, wl=, W W w I Q 1w ll= I ly- E c c A s I E IS C G s IS I. S I. S

0 r N M U) 0 r- 00 0) 0 r C4 CO It LO CO r- 00 0) 0 N CO q* U) D fl- 00 0) 0 r N Cl) t Lo o r- 00
I- 1 I- t- N. P- t- I- co Go co OD 00 co co co 00 co 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 01) 0) 3) CY) 0) C) 0 0 0 CD C) a C) O

Ch Cf) m CY) Y) Y) m ce) m m Y) CY) Cf) CY) CY) Cr) ce) Y) m Cf) CY) m m Y) V-) m m Y) m Cl) IT lq* I- lqt 4t

Ile



0 0 4T W) O 0 00
w

OR 00 0 0 0 0 0 t 
r m a

Lq 0W! 0 0I "I
0

Lq to 00 V- 
LI) 0 Lf)( 7 01 M r-- 0) V- 0 w w 0 0 1, 0 w q q R 2 C4 00 0N r C! CR I w D Do W) W) LO LO LO m
c" i C4
I,. to t60) 6 0) 

i 0 4 oo T- W) 0) N
r: 00 In t Lf) D0 letLf) coN a) D U7 M M 0) 0) 01

06
IN

6
v- 

ci ( i
v- V) v - U) U, co r- w w

04 N 04 0 V. V_ V_ 
VZ W ul V-' 

A A ast
Au'M

A - 

1A

ONTO

aill 3 Q

W< 111 L U- L U- 
i

U- U- U- I w M— m U- U- lu- 
j

lu- lu- 
i i i 1 0 0

lu. ILL
J J J

U- 

WOWOWOOqW00OW w 0 w 0
0 0 W 0 0 Ix 00

L6 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 m 0 0U) to 0 0U.) 0
2 2 to 0 2 2 2

C! q O q q
q 0
V C6 0 CN ( NJ

C) 00 0 co LO P- C) 0
r 0 0 LO

0

04 Cl) m
LO LO LO cli LO

C c c aa c

a M to a m
w omm L L

Um QQ
m m m

0 0 0 0 a a

Im

0 0 0 0 9 9 9 aNi

Q' 
16' 0516

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 a w m
o 0 a a

Q ( D F- F- F- CDo r -L 0 0
0) CL CDa M cl c c c c c c0EDD

0

t5 2 0V
0

U
CD

G
0) 

S
cn

G F. C it tf

to
m E

0 6 6 U. U. 2 RE 0 0) w w 0 0 w 0 0) 2 w 0 U 4m 0 D
boob EEEEEEEET)

Mmmmmm., 
Q. CL CL CL CL CL 0 0 0 a c a a 0) a) 

CL
Car_ 

3 M ;- I E E
0 a CL0 0 CL
0 0 3 E E E E D a) D Q) 4) CD 2 2 2 Q. 22 JOR 20

aa u a paL L
A t t 0

0 = w wz 05 w5 w5 0 0 0 ( D LO 0

a) D D c: 0 CL 0- 2
6 6 5 5 t 3 s 3 5 5 75 r- a

0 5 CL 2 o 2
0) En
C ( D

vvvv
2 2 v

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lm 0 0 2) Mm Lm D
0 0 0 0 0 0 L) 0 u) n u) u) w w

a C r- a a C) 0 C) 0 0 C) 0 d) 0 d) M 0) M d) 0) 4) M 4) 0) t 0 0 0
0
0

0 0 0
0 C) 0

q q T co 00 00 00 m m m m m m

c: r

M M - M - M 75 75 - 5 5 5 3 5 1 U) ( OU w a') 
s S

a D 0 C C a

Cc: c C
w a) a) L Dr- D W M M M 0 0 00 C C m m m m

iis ED
CD 0 U) 

C
m m m 0

0 L) L) 
M- M- 

U 01 0) 0
CD Z

MLOO E E E E
E Eksl1- 

n

Mir- Mi Mi
M M molcum m CUT 0

0- L I CL 10- 1 a. I a. a. I 0 F- I I-- L) 0 L) U- LL U- U- 

0) C) r N M to ( 0 fl- 00 a) 0 r- 04 m ITIT U) W r- 00 M 0 N M r to D r- co 0) 0 M 19t LO a r- 
C) N N C4 NN C4 N CN C4 CN m CY) m M CO CO M M M CO I. qr IT v vqP 4Q

H

I

I



U. ILL
co

O w
too

00
0 LO

0

to

9
w

Co fU

CL Q. 
0 0

E E

F- F- 

E E

o 1.0- 
a) 1. 2) 

CL a. 

c c
N a) 

C9 C7

mm

V) 0
C: 

U) U) 

E E
Z) 3

U- UL


